Nursing Homes in the City of Cleveland

Address

Zip Code Ward Phone Number ODH* Rating

Willow Park Convalescent Home, Inc.
Franklin Plaza Extended Care

Cityview Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
Fairfax Place Health Care Center

Judson Park

McGregor at Overlook

University Manor Health Care Center
Crawford Manor Health Care Center

Eliza Bryant Center

Singleton Health Care Center

Slovene Home for the Aged

ManorCare Health Services- Euclid Beach
Hillside Plaza

Eastbrook Health Care Center

Eliza Jennings Home

Algart Health Care Inc.

Saint Augustine Manor

Westpark Neurology and Rehabilitation Center
Larchwood Village Retirement Community

Rocky River Gardens Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Rae Ann West Park

which participate in Medicaid only.

"Nursing Home Compare features a star rating system that gives each facility a rating between 1 and 5 stars.
The nursing home star ratings come from: -Health inspections -Staffing -Quality of resident care measures

18810 Harvard Ave.
3600 Franklin Blvd.
6606 Carnegie Ave.
9014 Cedar Ave.
2181 Ambleside Rd.
2187 Overlook Rd.
2186 Ambleside Rd.
1802 Crawford Rd.
7201 Wade Park
1867 East 82nd Street
18621 Neff Rd.

16101 Euclid Beach Blvd.

18220 Euclid Ave.
17322 Euclid Ave.
10603 Detroit Ave.
8902 Detroit Ave.
7801 Detroit Ave.
4401 West 150th St.
4110 Rocky River Dr.
4102 Rocky River Dr.
4650 Rocky River Dr.

44122
44113
44103
44106
44106
44106
44106
44106
44103
44105
44119
44110
44112
44112
44102
44102
44102
44135
44135
44135
44135

1

000 NN NOOOO O U1 W

PR R R R R R R R
N NNOUu ek oo

(216)752-3600
(216) 651-1600
(216)361-1414
(216) 795-1363
(216) 791-2772
(216) 795-3550
(216) 721-1400
(216) 795-5710
(216) 361-6141
(216) 231-8467
(216) 486-0268
(216) 486-2300
(216) 486-6300
(216) 486-2280
(216) 226-0282
(216) 631-1550
(216) 634-7435
(216) 252-7555
(216) 941-6100
(216) 251-3300
(216) 267-5445

3 Stars
5 Stars
1 Star
3 Stars
4 Stars
5 Stars
2 Stars
2 Stars
1 Star
2 Stars
2 Stars
5 Stars
5 Stars
No 2017 Rating
4 Stars
5 Stars
4 Stars
2 Stars
1 Star
1 Star
3 Stars

*Ohio Department of Health

Nursing home services provide more intensive medical and nursing care to adults following a hospitalization or decline in physical or cognitive
health. Adults can receive around the clock care in a nursing home on a long-term or short-term basis, typically provided through rehabilitation
therapy. Rehabilitation is provided through physical, occupational, and speech therapy’s and is intended to prepare the adult to return to the
community. Nursing homes are categorized as skilled nursing facilities that participate in both Medicare and Medicaid or as nursing facilities

Ratings are for 2017. Rating Scale is 5 stars being the highest and 1 star being the lowest.

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) calculates a star rating for each of these 3 sources, along with an overall rating." 2
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