Nursing Homes in the City of Cleveland	Address	Zip Code	Ward	Phone Number	ODH* Rating
Willow Park Convalescent Home, Inc.	18810 Harvard Ave.	44122	1	(216)752-3600	3 Stars
Franklin Plaza Extended Care	3600 Franklin Blvd.	44113	3	(216) 651-1600	5 Stars
Cityview Nursing and Rehabilitation Center	6606 Carnegie Ave.	44103	5	(216)361-1414	1 Star
Fairfax Place Health Care Center	9014 Cedar Ave.	44106	6	(216) 795-1363	3 Stars
Judson Park	2181 Ambleside Rd.	44106	6	(216) 791-2772	4 Stars
McGregor at Overlook	2187 Overlook Rd.	44106	6	(216) 795-3550	5 Stars
University Manor Health Care Center	2186 Ambleside Rd.	44106	6	(216) 721-1400	2 Stars
Crawford Manor Health Care Center	1802 Crawford Rd.	44106	7	(216) 795-5710	2 Stars
Eliza Bryant Center	7201 Wade Park	44103	7	(216) 361-6141	1 Star
Singleton Health Care Center	1867 East 82nd Street	44105	7	(216) 231-8467	2 Stars
Slovene Home for the Aged	18621 Neff Rd.	44119	8	(216) 486-0268	2 Stars
ManorCare Health Services- Euclid Beach	16101 Euclid Beach Blvd.	44110	8	(216) 486-2300	5 Stars
Hillside Plaza	18220 Euclid Ave.	44112	10	(216) 486-6300	5 Stars
Eastbrook Health Care Center	17322 Euclid Ave.	44112	10	(216) 486-2280	No 2017 Rating
Eliza Jennings Home	10603 Detroit Ave.	44102	11	(216) 226-0282	4 Stars
Algart Health Care Inc.	8902 Detroit Ave.	44102	15	(216) 631-1550	5 Stars
Saint Augustine Manor	7801 Detroit Ave.	44102	15	(216) 634-7435	4 Stars
Westpark Neurology and Rehabilitation Center	4401 West 150th St.	44135	16	(216) 252-7555	2 Stars
Larchwood Village Retirement Community	4110 Rocky River Dr.	44135	17	(216) 941-6100	1 Star
Rocky River Gardens Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	4102 Rocky River Dr.	44135	17	(216) 251-3300	1 Star
Rae Ann West Park	4650 Rocky River Dr.	44135	17	(216) 267-5445	3 Stars
				*Ohio Denartment of Health	

*Ohio Department of Health

Nursing home services provide more intensive medical and nursing care to adults following a hospitalization or decline in physical or cognitive health. Adults can receive around the clock care in a nursing home on a long-term or short-term basis, typically provided through rehabilitation therapy. Rehabilitation is provided through physical, occupational, and speech therapy's and is intended to prepare the adult to return to the community. Nursing homes are categorized as skilled nursing facilities that participate in both Medicare and Medicaid or as nursing facilities which participate in Medicaid only.¹

Ratings are for 2017. Rating Scale is 5 stars being the highest and 1 star being the lowest.

[&]quot;Nursing Home Compare features a star rating system that gives each facility a rating between 1 and 5 stars.

The nursing home star ratings come from: -Health inspections -Staffing -Quality of resident care measures

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) calculates a star rating for each of these 3 sources, along with an overall rating." ²

¹ "How can Nursing Home Compare help you?" (n.d.). Retrieved January 26, 2018, from https://www.medicare.gov/NursingHomeCompare/About/howcannhchelp.html

² "What Information Can You Get about Nursing Homes?" (n.d.) Retrieved January 22,2018 from Medicare.gov - the Official U.S. Government Site for Medicare,